FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

10-11-2001 

101871254

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	PAIENIS UNLY	al document(s) or conv(ies)
	_	
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	
✓ New	<b>✓</b> Assignment Secu	rity Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License	ge of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other	
Corrective Document	<i>U.S. Gov</i> (For Use ONLY by U.S. (	
Reel # Frame #	Departmental Fi	
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of cor	veying parties attached Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name (line 1) John G. Konopka		09-28-2001
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
Second Party Name (line 1) Sameer Sodhi		Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Sameer Souli		09-28-2001
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party	Mark if additiona	Il names of receiving parties attached  If document to be recorded
Name (line 1) OSRAM SYLVANIA, INC.		
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) 100 Endicott St.		representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3) Danvers	MA	01923 Zip Code
City	State/Country	
Domestic Representative Name and Ad	Idress Enter for the first Re	eceiving Party only.
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (mic 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
	Cover Sheet	o be recorded, including time for reviewing the document

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, wasnington,
D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB

te of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (vest voice), Washing Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washing PATE 190231

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	l619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	lent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(847) 726-6448
Name	Kenneth D. Labudda		
Address (line 1)	OSRAM SYLVANIA, INC.		
Address (line 2)	800 N. Church St.		
Address (line 3)	Lake Zurich, IL 60047		
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of page including any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance docume	#
	Number(s) or Patent Num	` '	additional numbers attached
	he Patent Application Number or the Pa Itent Application Number(s)	atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers t Pateni	for the same property). t Number(s)
			Trambol(b)
	] [		
If this document is	s being filed together with a new Paten	at Application, enter the date the patent applicat	ion Month Day Year
Patent Coop	peration Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT
only	er PCT application number if a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of P	roperties Enter the total n	umber of properties involved. #	1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount fe	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account  Deposit Account  (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the Deposit Account Number: # 15-0685			
		uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No 🗸
Statement a	nd Signature		
To the	e best of my knowledge and beli ned copy is a true copy of the or	ief, the foregoing information is true a riginal document. Charges to deposit	nd correct and any account are authorized, as
	ted herein.		28 September 2001
	D. Labudda, Reg. No. 41,134 e of Person Signing	Signature	Date
13WIII	<u> </u>		

PATENT REEL: 012228 FRAME: 0073

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)  Docket No. 01-1-416			<b>   </b>	
This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply):				
$\boxtimes$	☐ United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention			
$\boxtimes$				
	Date of Execution: Date of Filing:			
	United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.			
	☐ United States Patent No(s).			
	☐ International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.			
	Other (specify)			
Title of the Invention				
DIMMING CONTROL SYSTEM FOR ELECTRONIC BALLASTS (Docket No. 01-1-416)				
Inventors (assignors)				
	Name	Address		
John G. Ko	nopka	23425 Mallard Ct., Deer Park, IL 60010		
Sameer So	dhi	2300 Bayside Dr., #3, Palatine, IL 60074	4 U.S.A.	
		<u> </u>		
Assignee				
	Name	Address		
Osram Syl	Ivania, Inc.	100 Endicott St. Danvers, MA 01923 U.S.A.		
1				

[Page 1 of 2]

AS03A/REV01

PATENT REEL: 012228 FRAME: 0074

## Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 01-1-416

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
John G. Konopka	John & Konopka 4/28/01
Sameer Sodhi	John Frelli 9/28/01

[Page 2 of 2 ]

PATENT
RECORDED: 09/28/2001 REEL: 012228 FRAME: 0075